In March 2015, GASB issued Government Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 72, Fair Value Measurement and
Application, to address accounting and financial reporting issues related to fair value measurements. The provisions of the
statement are effective for financial statements for periods beginning after June 15, 2015. The standard is expected to have no
effect on the County in upcoming years.

NOTE 19: RELATED PARTIES

During the year ended June 30, 2015, the County paid $115,189 for legal services from a law firm in which a county probate
judge has an interest. $11,593 was due to this related party at June 30, 2015. Also, during the year ended June 30, 2015, the
County paid $3,717 for cleaning services from a business in which a commissioner has an interest. No amount was due to
this related party at June 30, 2015.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
Eddy County

Notes to the Financial Statements
June 30, 2015

55

NOTE 20: RESTATEMENT OF CAPITAL ASSETS AND NET POSITION

The capital asset balances for the following categories have been restated from the prior year report due to additional
information obtained by the County during the current fiscal year audit.

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Capital assets:
Land 4,075,715$   (1,422,737)$   2,652,978$
Construction in progress 16,786,380   (9,852,159)   6,934,221
Buildings and building improvements 28,247,840   23,261,006   51,508,846
Improvements other than building -   5,246,931   5,246,931
Infrastructure 38,679,532   105,147,332   143,826,864
Equipment and furnishings 22,713,002   4,863,806   27,576,808
Equipment - Capital Leases 2,500,225   7,680   2,507,905

127,251,859

Accumulated depreciation:
Buildings and building improvements 9,879,293   10,422,891   20,302,184
Improvements other than building 2,102,283   2,102,283
Infrastructure 16,182,549   109,429,783   125,612,332
Equipment and furnishings 19,310,036   369,099   19,679,135

122,324,056
4,927,803$

During the year, the Authority implemented Government Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 68, Accounting and
Financial Reporting for Pensions (GASBS 68). As a result of the implementation, a net pension liability, deferred outflows
and deferred inflows related to the Authority’s share of the PERA Fund’s defined benefit pension plan was recorded.

Beginning net position on the Statement of Activities changes as follows related to the restatement of capital assets and the
implementation of GASBS 68 as follows:

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated